For Immediate Release Liberated Syndication Inc. (LSYN) June 10, 2022



## Libsyn to Participate in the Credit Suisse 24th Annual Communications Conference

**PITTSBURGH, June 10, 2022** – Today, <u>Liberated Syndication Inc.</u> ("Libsyn"), the leading 'Podcasting As A Service' platform, announced that Chief Executive Officer Bradley Tirpak will be participating in the Credit Suisse 24<sup>th</sup> Annual Communications Conference. He will join a virtual panel discussion regarding podcasting on Wednesday, June 15, 2022 at 8:45 - 9:25 a.m. ET.

## **About Liberated Syndication**

Founded in 2004, Liberated Syndication Inc. ("Libsyn") is the leading 'Podcasting As A Service' platform that empowers creators to host, distribute, monetize, amplify, and measure their audio content. In 2020, the Company delivered over 6 billion downloads and hosted over 5.8 million podcast episode files from more than 75,000 podcasts around the world. Libsyn's dynamic, open ecosystem is designed to meet the needs of the full spectrum of podcast creators and foster the effortless creation, development, monetization, and growth of their podcasts. Brands powered by the Company include podcast creation platform, Libsyn's Studio; podcast membership platform, Libsyn's Glow; web hosting platform, Pair Networks; and Libsyn's AdvertiseCast, the industry's premier podcast advertising marketplace that connects advertisers with podcasters. Visit libsyn.com or investor.libsyn.com for more company information.

# # #

Investor Contact: investor@libsyn.com

Media Contacts: Ray Yeung + Nancy Zakhary | ray@relev8.co + nancy@relev8.co